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NALC MISSIONS RESOURCES 
 

Staff Directory 
 
DOMESTIC MISSION  
 
The Rev. Philip Gagnon—Assistant to the Bishop for Domestic Mission and 
Discipleship  The Rev. Gagnon is currently on medical leave. Please keep him 
in your prayers.  
 
The Rev. Brad Hales—Director of Church Planting and Aging Ministries  
The Rev. Hales helps start new congregations and house churches, assists 
churches in starting senior and middle age ministries, and using these age 
groups as a catalyst for outreach and renewal. He can be contacted at 
bhales@thenalc.org. 
 
The Rev. David Keener—Director of Renewal and Discipleship 
The Rev. Keener works in the areas  of congregational renewal and 
integrating discipleship into all areas of our NALC mission strategy. He can be 
contacted at dkeener@thenalc.org. 
 
The Rev. Dr. David Wendel—Assistant to the Bishop for Ministry and 
Ecumenism The Rev. Dr. Wendel leads our Fresh Eyes for Mission Summits. If 
you would like more information about the summits, you may contact him at 
dwendel@thenalc.org. 
 
 
INTERNATIONAL AND MULTINATIONAL MINISTRY 
 
The Rev. Dr. Gemechis Buba—The Assistant to the Bishop for International 
Mission leads efforts on behalf of the NALC in coordinating international 
mission activities and providing— support for our multinational congregations. 
You may contact him at gbuba@thenalc.org. 

 
The Rev. Carol Fryer—Missions Specialist The Rev. Fryer works on the 
mission’s team with the Assistants to the Bishop for international and 
Domestic missions, the Great Commission Society, Ministry partners and our 
Global workers to strengthen connections with our domestic and international 
communities. You may contact her at cfryer@thenalc.org. 
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General questions can be directed to the missions office at 
missions@thenalc.org. 

 
 

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON OUR WEBPAGE 
 

NALC Life-to-Life Discipleship 
 

nalclifetolife.org 
 

 

Church Plants/New Starts 
 

thenalc.org/new-mission-starts 
 

 
 

Ministry by and for Seniors 
 

thenalc.org/aging-ministry 
 

 

 
Small and Rural Church Ministry 

 
thenalc.org/renewal/ 

 

 
 

International Mission and 
Global Workers 

thenalc.org/missionpartners 
 

 

 
Multinational Missions 

 
thenalc.org/multinational/ 

 

 
  




